## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM CHIEF MINISTER'S SECRETARIAT CM BLOCK, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

No.CMS(A)33/2022/1174

Dated Dispur, the 8th March, 2024

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

In cancellation of earlier bid floated vide No.CMS(A)33/2022/913 dated-17/01/2024, fresh sealed tenders are invited on behalf of Chief Minister's Secretariat, Lok Sewa Bhawan, Janata Bhawan, Dispur from the intending manufacturer/franchisee for supply of packaged drinking water with an estimated amount of INR 2,50,000/-. An amount of INR 5,000/- is to be submitted as EMD/Bid Security. The Tender Documents can be seen/obtained from https://www.assam.gov.in and https://sppp.assam.gov.in from 09:03:2024 (10:00 hours)

- The last date of submission of tender document is 31:03:2024 (15.00 hours)
- The bid will be opened on 01:04:2024 (15:00 hours) in the Chief Minister's Secretariat, Janata Bhawan, Dispur.

The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any bid/tender, and to cancel/annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award.

sd

Commissioner & Secretary, Chief Minister's Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 email : cmoffice-as@assam.gov.in

Memo No: CMS(A)33/2022/1174-A

Dated Dispur, the 8th March, 2024

## Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam for kind information.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary, Chief Minister's Secretariat, Assam for kind information.
- 3. The Addl. Secretary, Chief Minister's Secretariat, Assam for kind information.
- 4. The Joint Secretary/ P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam.
- 5. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 (Email advt-dipr@assam.gov.in). He is requested to publish this Notice on 09/03/2024 in three leading local dailies (two in vernacular and one in English) and send copies of published notice to this Secretariat for record.
- 6. Smti. Anuradha Baruah, Senior Technical Director, NIC (email- asm-anuradha@nic.in) for uploading this notice and bid documents (in pdf format) in the website https://www.assam.gov.in on 09/03/2024.
- 7. Shri Hemanta Kumar Nayak, Senior Procurement Consultant/ Shri Manzil Hussain, Procurement Consultant, ASPIRe, Finance, Assam.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Chief Minister's Secretariat